<u> </u>	^^^		
Form PTO-1595 01-02-2 (Rev. 10/02)	UUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	I Bille (SIR) Bill (SA)		
Tab settings	4111M 1818( M1)1 184()		
To the Honorable Commission	.tached original documents or copy there		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-20-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: King of Fans, Inc.		
John C. Bucher and Charles E. Bucher	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	JC		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1951 NW 22nd Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
12/05/02	City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33311		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):29 [7]  If this document is being filed together with a new app	3035 dication, the execution date of the application is: 12/20/02		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harvey S. Kauget, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Holland & Knight LLP	8. Deposit account number:		
0.1001710011			
400 N. Ashley Dr., Suite <b>2</b> 300			
City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33602			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
	,		
Hanyay S. Kaugat	12/20/02		
Harvey S. Kauget  Name of Person Signing	12/20/02 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS:

John C. Bucher and Charles E. Bucher

SERIAL NO.:

Not yet assigned

FILING DATE:

Filed concurrently herewith

FOR:

PEDESTAL FAN

ATTY. DOCKET NO.:

381123.00078

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

INVENTOR: John C. Bucher,

a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 1951 N.W. 22nd Street, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311

and

INVENTOR: Charles E. Bucher,

a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 4324 Faircourt Drive, Valrico, FL 33594

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto King of Fans, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 1951 NW 22<sup>nd</sup> Street, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33311, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in application attached and filed herewith entitled:

## PEDESTAL FAN

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee;

- 1 -

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignors hereby further covenant that:

We will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and

We will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

John C. Bucher

Citizenship: United States of America

Residence and Post Office Addresses:

1951 N.W. 22nd Street

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311

Hsiuying B. Huang Commission # CC 971479 Expires Oct. 1, 2004 Bonded Thru

COL	INTY	OF

On this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me personally came the above named John C. Bucher, to me personally known, or who produced \_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large
My Commission expires: 10/1/04

Charles E. Bucher

Date: /2/2/02

Citizenship: United States of America

Residence and Post Office Addresses:

4324 Faircourt Drive Valrico, FL 33594



STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Hi LL. Sborough

On this the 5th day of December, 2002, before me personally came the above named Charles E. Bucher, to me personally known, or who produced as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

**RECORDED: 12/20/2002** 

My Commission expires:\_

TPA1 #1232365 v1

SHEILA K. PITTS
MY COMMISSION # CC 834334
EXPIRES: June 30, 2003
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 013609 FRAME: 0442